Government of Jammu and Kashmir Transport Department, J&K, Civil Secretariat, Srinagar

Subject:

Designate and notify Nodal Officer to handle Unlawful content/information/activities in Cyber Space, as per the provisions of the act/law administered by the appropriate government.

Reference: O.M No. IT-Gen/22/2022 dated 29.02.2024 of Information Technology Department.

> Government Order No. 32-JK (TR) of 2024 Dated: 03 -05-2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Mr. Raman Sharma, Under Secretary to the Government, Transport Department, as "Nodal Officer" to handle unlawful content/information/activities in Cyber Space in respect of Transport Department.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Niraj Kumar) IAS Secretary to the Government Transport Department

Dated: 03.05.2024

No. TRPT-GenION/23/2021-02 (52781)

Copy to:

General Administration Government, Commissioner/Secretary to 1. Department.

Technology Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Information 2. Department

Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New 3. Delhi.

Concerned officer. 4.

Pvt. Secretary to Secretary to Government, Transport Department. 5.

Incharge Website, Transport Department. 6.

Govt. Order/Stock file. 7.

> (Nighat Parveen) Under Secretary to the Government

Transport Department in